(NE1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE1/4) AND THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE1/4)
OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE1/4) OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 79 NORTH OF RANGE
27 WEST OF THE 5TH P.M., CITY OF ADEL, DALLAS COUNTY, IOWA.

ABSTRACT LAND.
(the "Property").

WHEREAS, Verizon Wireless has agreed to lease the Property for Ten Thousand Two
Hundred dollars ($10,200) annually for five years and for increasing amounts thereafter, by a factor
of 110 percent from the previous term, for each of four additional five year terms; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Iowa Code Section 297.22, it is appropriate to publish a Notice of